Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

■ Even-pitched PCB terminals.
■ Mounting hole size of M2.2.
Ordering Information
■ Model Number Legend
1. Ratings
5: 5 A at 125 VAC
01: 0.1 A at 125 VAC
2. Actuator
None: Pin plunger
L1: Hinge lever
L2: Hinge roller lever
L3: Simulated roller lever
3. Contact Form
None: SPDT
-2: SPST-NC
-3: SPST-NO
4. Terminals
H: Solder terminals
T: Quick-connect terminals (#110)
P: PCB terminals (SPDT only)
5. Maximum Operating Force
None: 1.5 N {153 gf}
-5: 0.5 N {51 gf}
Note: These values are for the pin plunger models.
RoHS Compliant
ERC
SSG-@@@@@
1    2   3    4    5
2
SSGSSG
■ List of Models
Note: Consult your OMRON sales representative for details on SPST-NO and SPST-NC models.
Specifications
■ Ratings
Note: 1. The above current ratings are the values of the steady-state current.
2. If the Switch is used in a DC circuit and is subjected to a surge current, connect a surge suppressor across the switch.
3. The ratings values apply under the following test conditions:
Ambient temperature: 20±2°C
Ambient humidity: 65±5%
Operating frequency: 30 operations/min
Actuator Rating OF max. Solder termi-
nals
Quick-connect
terminals (#110)
PCB terminals
5 A 1.50 N {153 gf} SSG-5H SSG-5T SSG-5P
0.50 N {51 gf} SSG-5H-5 SSG-5T-5 SSG-5P-5
0.1 A 1.50 N {153 gf} SSG-01H SSG-01T SSG-01P
0.50 N {51 gf} SSG-01H-5 SSG-01T-5 SSG-01P-5
5 A 0.60 N {61 gf} SSG-5L1H SSG-5L1T SSG-5L1P
0.20 N {20 gf} SSG-5L1H-5 SSG-5L1T-5 SSG-5L1P-5
0.1 A 0.60 N {61 gf} SSG-01L1H SSG-01L1T SSG-01L1P
0.20 N {20 gf} SSG-01L1H-5 SSG-01L1T-5 SSG-01L1P-5
5 A 0.60 N {61 gf} SSG-5L3H SSG-5L3T SSG-5L3P
0.20 N {20 gf} SSG-5L3H-5 SSG-5L3T-5 SSG-5L3P-5
0.1 A 0.60 N {61 gf} SSG-01L3H SSG-01L3T SSG-01L3P
0.20 N {20 gf} SSG-01L3H-5 SSG-01L3T-5 SSG-01L3P-5
5 A 0.60 N {61 gf} SSG-5L2H SSG-5L2T SSG-5L2P
0.20 N {20 gf} SSG-5L2H-5 SSG-5L2T-5 SSG-5L2P-5
0.1 A 0.60 N {61 gf} SSG-01L2H SSG-01L2T SSG-01L2P
0.20 N {20 gf} SSG-01L2H-5 SSG-01L2T-5 SSG-01L2P-5
Models Item
Rated voltage
Resistive load
SSG-5 125 VAC 5 A
250 VAC 3 A
SSG-01 125 VAC 0.1 A
30 VDC 0.1 A
Pin plunger
Hinge lever